

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14088/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 24/01/2012 in WP No.657/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

STATE BANK OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.K. KALIA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay/direction,permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report )

(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 17301 of 2012

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 17506 of 2012

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

Date: 18/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amarendra Sharan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Sangal,Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Sangal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raghavendra S.Srivatsa,Adv.

Mr. Prashant F. Goudar, Adv.

Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.R., Adv.

Mr. Rahat Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing of the appeals is expedited.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)  
Court Master