

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.9

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 9674/2013

STATE BANK OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

P.K. KALIA

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 9676/2013 (III-A)
(FOR SUBSTITUTION OF LRS ON IA 3/2017 IN C.A. No. 9676/2013
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 4/2017
IN C.A. No. 9676/2013)

Date : 18-07-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Sangal, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Sangal, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar Tayal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.NO.3-4/2017 IN C.A.NO.9676/2013

Delay condoned in filing substitution application.

Application for setting aside abatement is allowed.

Application for substitution of deceased respondent is allowed
as no objections are filed on behalf of the LRs after service of
notice.

Amended memo of parties be filed within one week.

(OM PARKASH SHARMA)
AR CUM PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTSER