

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Civil Appeal No.9674/2013

STATE BANK OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

P.K. KALIA
(ONLY C.A. NO. 9676/2013 IS TO BE LISTED)

Respondent(s)

WITH
C.A. No. 9676/2013 (III-A)

Date : 11-12-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Sangal, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Sangal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLegal representatives of deceased sole respondent served
but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.Appellant chose not to file statement of case. List the
matter before Hon'ble Court as per rules.SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

RR