

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.8

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 9674/2013

STATE BANK OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

P.K. KALIA

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 9676/2013 (III-A)

C.A. No. 9675/2013 (III-A)

Date : 17-01-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rakesh Kumar Khanna, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Sangal, AOR  
Ms. Richa Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Harshita Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. Chirag Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, AOR  
Mr. Likhi Chand Bonsle, Adv.  
Ms. Komal Mundhra, Adv.  
Mr. Rahat Bansal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As requested, the matters stand passed over for a day.

Re-list the matters on 18<sup>th</sup> January, 2024.

(NIDHI AHUJA)  
AR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)  
BRANCH OFFICER